FORM P10-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	6-1999 66913	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
(9 99						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ignial departments, or copyrics).				
X New	Assignment	License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Merger	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 09181998				
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name	09181998				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #						
	Other					
Conveying Party Name DEP Corporation	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 09181998				
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
, ,						
Name Schwarzkopf & DEP, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of		-				
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2) 2101 East Via Arado						
Address (line 3) Rancho Dominguez	California	90220				
City	California State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	J Emilited Fatther Ship [assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
	Delaware	document from Assignment)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion					
12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1	OFFICE USE ONLY					
\$0.00 CA 1025.00 CA						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard	ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,				
O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Man- Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assig	nment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO	RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				
Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet(s)	information to:				

dor: 8/1/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0484

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Pat	Department of Commerce
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	and Address	111 111		TRADEMARK
Name			Enter for the first I	Receiving Party o	lary.
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and	Telephone Number	6102708163	
Name	Christel Emerson				
Address (line 1)	Henkel Corporation	on			
Address(line 2) The Triad, Suite 200					
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) 2200 Renaissance Boulevard				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1					
Pages			ached conveyance d	locument #	
	Enter the total number of including any attachmen Application Number(s	its.		#	nal numbers attached
Trademark A	including any attachmen Application Number(s Trademark Application Number	ets.) or Registrati or the Registration N	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B	X Mark if addition	same property).
Trademark A	including any attachmen Application Number(s Trademark Application Number Ilemark Application Numb	ets.) or Registration Notes or the Registration Notes oer(s)	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B Regi:	Mark if addition OTH numbers for the stration Number	same property). (s)
Trademark A Enter either the Trac 74688794	including any attachmen Application Number(s Trademark Application Number lemark Application Number 75266352	or Registration Notes (s) 75308635	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B Regi:	X Mark if addition OTH numbers for the stration Number 53762	same property). (s) 539215
Trademark A	including any attachment Application Number(statement Application Number Idemark Application Number 175266352 75364906	ets.) or Registration Notes or the Registration Notes oer(s)	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B Regi:	Mark if addition OTH numbers for the stration Number	same property). (s)
Trademark A Enter either the Trac 74688794	including any attachmen Application Number(s Trademark Application Number lemark Application Number 75266352	or Registration Notes (s) 75308635	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B Regi:	X Mark if addition OTH numbers for the stration Number 53762	same property). (s) 539215
Trademark / Enter either the Trac 74688794	including any attachmen Application Number(s Trademark Application Number lemark Application Number 75266352 75364906 75308686	or Registration Noter(s) 75365246	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B Regi: 50754	Mark if addition OTH numbers for the stration Numbers 53762 786534	same property). (s) 539215 919117
Trademark / Enter either the Trac 74688794 75308637 75249844	including any attachmen Application Number(s Trademark Application Number lemark Application Number 75266352 75364906 75308686 Properties Enter the temporary and any attachment Properties Enter the temporary a	or Registration Noter(s) 75365246 otal number of p	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B Regis 50754 580172	Mark if addition of the stration Number 53762 786534 982978 # 42	same property). (s) 539215 919117 999360
Trademark A Enter either the Trac 74688794 75308637 75249844 Number of I	including any attachment Application Number (s. Trademark Application Number demark Application Number 15266352	or Registration Noter(s) 75308635 75365246 otal number of potal for Properties I	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B Regis 50754 580172 959534 roperties involved.	X Mark if addition OTH numbers for the Stration Number 53762 786534 982978 # 42 1065	same property). (s) 539215 919117 999360
Trademark A Enter either the Trac 74688794 75308637 75249844 Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A	including any attachment Application Number (s. Trademark Application Number demark Application Number 15266352	or Registration Noter(s) 75308635 75365246 otal number of potential for Properties Inclosed	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B Regis 50754 580172 959534 roperties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account X charged to the account.)	X Mark if addition OTH numbers for the Stration Number 53762 786534 982978 # 42 1065	same property). (s) 539215 919117 999360
Trademark A Enter either the Trac 74688794 75308637 75249844 Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A	including any attachment Application Number (s. Trademark Application Number demark Application Number 15266352	or Registration Noter (s) 75308635 75365246 otal number of post for Properties Inclosed Deposit Account	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B Regis 50754 580172 959534 roperties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account X charged to the account.)	X Mark if addition OTH numbers for the stration Number 53762 786534 982978 42 42	same property). (s) 539215 919117 999360
Trademark / Enter either the Trac 74688794 75308637 75249844 Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p)	including any attachment Application Number (s. Trademark Application Number demark Application Number 15266352	or Registration Noter (s) 75308635 75365246 otal number of post for Properties Inclosed Deposit Account	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B Regis 50754 580172 959534 roperties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41) echarged to the account.) Number:	X Mark if addition OTH numbers for the stration Number 53762 786534 982978 42 42	919117 999360
Trademark A Enter either the Trac 74688794 75308637 75249844 Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p) 99-67 Statement a To the	including any attachment Application Number (see Trademark Application Num	or Registration Noter (s) 75308635 75365246 otal number of pot for Properties Inclosed Deposit Account	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B Regis 50754 580172 959534 roperties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41) charged to the account.) Number: charge additional fees	X Mark if addition OTH numbers for the stration Number 53762 786534 982978 42	same property). (s) 539215 919117 999360
Trademark A Enter either the Trac 74688794 75308637 75249844 Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p) 99-67 Statement a To the	including any attachment Application Number (see Trademark Application Num	or Registration Noter (s) 75308635 75365246 otal number of pot for Properties Inclosed Deposit Account	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B Regis 50754 580172 959534 roperties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41) charged to the account.) Number: charge additional fees	X Mark if addition OTH numbers for the stration Number 53762 786534 982978 42	same property). (s) 539215 919117 999360
Trademark / Enter either the Trac 74688794 75308637 75249844 Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p) 99-67 Statement a To the attack indice	including any attachmen Application Number(s Trademark Application Number Idemark Application Number 15266352 75364906 75308686 Properties Enter the t The Enter the term of Payment: The Enter the term of Payment is account ayment by deposit account or if a series of my knowledge and the copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy is a true copy is a true copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy is a tr	or Registration Noter (s) 75308635 75365246 otal number of pot for Properties Inclosed Deposit Account	on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER B Regis 50754 580172 959534 roperties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41) charged to the account.) Number: charge additional fees	X Mark if addition OTH numbers for the stration Number 53762 786534 982978 42	same property). (s) 539215 919117 999360

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0485 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Name Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership articles attached Esecution Date Month Day Year Individual General Partnership Association	Enter Additional Conveying Party Exe Mont					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	Name					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) City Stancounty If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a Separate document from the Assignment.) Corporation Association Corporation Association Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1002353 1119493 1394596 1368553 1396369 1402758 1698676 1811790 1815630 18837639 1851884 1851885						
Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving parties of States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment,) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1368553 1396369 1402758 1549800 1552432 1585248 1698676 1811790 1815630 1883010 1928162 1930742	Formerly					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name DBA/AKA/TA D	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Asso	ociation				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/County Dip Goes Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Green Association Corporation Association It document to be recorded is an essignment and the receiving party is representative should be attached (Deelgnation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (Do Not ENTER BOTH number for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1002353 1119493 1394596 11549800 1552432 1585248 1698676 1811790 1815630 1837639 1851884 1851885	Other					
Enter Additional Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Composed of Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Association Corporation Association Corporation Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1002353 1119493 1394596 1368553 1396369 1402758 1698676 1811790 1815630 1883010 1928162 1930742	Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 3) City State/Country State of Individual Corporation Association Association States an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 1002353 1119493 1394596 1368553 1396369 1402758 1549800 1552432 1585248 1698676 1811790 1815630 1837639 1851884 1851885	Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Decise Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment,) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1394596 1368553 1396369 1402758 1549800 1552432 1585248 1698676 1811790 1815630 1883010 1928162 1930742	Name					
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cray Statisticourtry Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Statisticourtry If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1002353 1119493 1394596 1368553 1396369 1402758 1549800 1552432 1585248 1698676 1811790 1815630 1837639 1851884 1851885	DBA/AKA/TA					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City StationCountry Discode Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Association Corporation Association Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1368553 1396369 1402758 1549800 1552432 1585248 1698676 1811790 1815630 1837639 1851884 1851885	Composed of					
Address (line 3) City State/Country Cip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Address (line 1)					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Address (line 2)					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1002353 1119493 1394596						
Other	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	(Designation must be a s	- attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1002353 1119493 1394596 1368553 1396369 1402758 1549800 1552432 1585248 1698676 1811790 1815630 1837639 1851884 1851885 1883010 1928162 1930742	Other document from the Assignment	•				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1002353 1119493 1394596 1368553 1396369 1402758 1549800 1552432 1585248 1698676 1811790 1815630 1837639 1851884 1851885 1883010 1928162 1930742		•				
1002353 1119493 1394596 1368553 1396369 1402758 1549800 1552432 1585248 1698676 1811790 1815630 1837639 1851884 1851885 1883010 1928162 1930742	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional number	gnment.)				
1368553 1396369 1402758 1549800 1552432 1585248 1698676 1811790 1815630 1837639 1851884 1851885 1883010 1928162 1930742	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same processing to the same processing	gnment.)				
1549800 1552432 1585248 1698676 1811790 1815630 1837639 1851884 1851885 1883010 1928162 1930742	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional number of the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same processing to	nbers attached				
1698676 1811790 1815630 1837639 1851884 1851885 1883010 1928162 1930742	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional number of the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same processing to	nbers attached				
1837639 1851884 1851885 1883010 1928162 1930742	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same profit of the same	nbers attached roperty).				
1883010 1928162 1930742	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property of the sam	nbers attached roperty).				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1002353 1119493 13 1368553 1396369 14	1999 attached roperty).				
2018819 2177298 2181565	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional number enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same produced in Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1002353 1119493 13 1368553 1396369 14 1549800 1552432 15	394596 402758 315630				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property in the Sam	199 (gnment) Inbers attached roperty). 394596 402758 585248 315630 351885				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0486

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINU Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMAR	ATION U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership Lin	State/Country Zip Code nited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Ation Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	2181570 2191491 2192722
	2240863

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0487

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DEP CORPORATION",
FILED A CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME TO
"SCHWARZKOPF & DEP, INC.", THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.
1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

2146437 8320

RECORDED: 06/08/1999

DATE:

9535136

991026804

01-22-99 TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0488